
FY-2021 Supplemental Appropriation, Airport Improvement Program Anticipated Grants

NOTES
●   List shown included as part of the Notice of Intent to Award approved by Secretary of Transportation on September 30, 2021.
●   Anticipated Grant Amount is based on corrected AIP Federal Share
●   Official grant award announcements will be made through DOT's normal Airport Improvement Program Congressional notification process.
●   Figures shown may include costs other than hard construction (e.g., formulation costs such as planning or environmental, engineering design,contract administration, etc.).
●   Grant amounts subject to change once final bids are received.
●   Many of the projects will be able to proceed to construction bid and grant award in the near term. Others, however, are still finalizing legal or administrative requirements,
      and may not be ready for grant award until later in FY-2022 or FY-2023.

State City Airport Project Description

 Anticipated 
Grant Amount 
(revised) 

AK Kongiganak Kongiganak Construct/Rehabilitate/Modify/Expand Sand and Chemical Storage Building 3,733,333$            
AK Anchorage Lake Hood Rehabilitate Runway 1,566,000$            
AK Napaskiak Napaskiak Construct/Rehabilitate/Modify/Expand Snow Removal Equipment Building 3,310,000$            
AK Anchorage Ted Stevens Anchorage International Reconstruct Taxilane 16,510,938$          
AK Palmer Warren "Bud" Woods Palmer Municipal Construct Taxiway, Improve Airport Drainage/Erosion Control 6,846,666$            
AL Dauphin Island Jeremiah Denton Construct/Extend/Improve Safety Areas 2,000,000$            
AL Andalusia South Alabama Regional at Bill Benton Field Construct/Extend/Improve Safety Area 2,333,333$            

AL Alexander City Thomas C Russell Field
Reconstruct Runway Lighting, Install Runway Vertical/Visual Guidance System, Install 
Taxiway Lighting, Install Miscellaneous NAVAIDS 673,011$               

AR Jonesboro Jonesboro Municipal Strengthen Runway 3,368,421$            
AS Pago Pago Pago Pago International Rehabilitate Runway 7,409,251$            
AZ Phoenix Phoenix Sky Harbor International Expand Apron 4,666,666$            
CA Mojave Mojave Air and Space Port Rehabilitate Runway 6,631,473$            
CA Ontario Ontario International Reconstruct Taxiway 14,182,901$          
CA Redding Redding Municipal Reconstruct Access Road 2,900,948$            
CA Sacramento Sacramento International Construct Apron 12,408,487$          
CO Denver Denver International Construct Taxiway 16,439,400$          
CT Meriden Meriden Markham Municipal Rehabilitate Apron 850,000$               
DE Wilmington New Castle Rehabilitate Runway 1,437,907$            
FL Gainesville Gainesville Regional Rehabilitate Taxiway 6,733,652$            
FL Jacksonville Jacksonville International Install Perimeter Fencing not Required by 49 CFR 1542 2,242,608$            
FL Orlando Orlando International Rehabilitate Taxiway Lighting, Rehabilitate Taxiway 4,253,897$            
FL Sarasota/Bradenton Sarasota/Bradenton International Expand Apron, Expand Terminal Building 3,666,666$            
FL Fort Myers Southwest Florida International Expand Apron 6,298,800$            
FL Tampa Tampa International Install Perimeter Fencing required by 49 CFR 1542 5,200,000$            
GA Dalton Dalton Municipal Rehabilitate Apron 1,411,111$            
GA Bainbridge Decatur County Industrial Air Park Rehabilitate Apron 1,111,111$            
GA La Grange La Grange-Callaway Acquire Easement For Approaches 614,666$               



GA Vidalia Vidalia Regional Rehabilitate Runway 2,222,222$            
HI Kailua/Kona Ellison Onizuka Kona International at Keahole Reconstruct Perimeter Fencing not Required by 49 CFR 1542 2,222,222$            
IA Perry Perry Municipal Extend Runway 4,388,888$            
ID Boise Boise Air Trml/Gowen Field Extend Taxiway, Rehabilitate Taxilane 2,106,666$            
IL Chicago/Rockford Chicago/Rockford International Construct Taxiway 2,959,275$            
IL Lawrenceville Lawrenceville-Vincennes International Rehabilitate Runway 2,351,633$            
IN Auburn De Kalb County Extend Runway 3,382,253$            
IN Greensburg Greensburg Municipal Construct Runway 3,085,853$            
IN Indianapolis Indianapolis International Reconstruct Runway, Reconstruct Taxiway, Rehabilitate Taxiway Lighting 17,203,573$          
KS Atchison Amelia Earhart Construct Runway 6,105,555$            
KY Flemingsburg Fleming-Mason Construct/Extend/Improve Safety Area 3,888,888$            
LA DeRidder Beauregard Regional Rehabilitate Apron 568,055$               
LA New Orleans Lakefront Improve Airport Drainage 543,055$               
LA New Orleans Louis Armstrong New Orleans International Construct Apron 7,793,333$            
MA Boston General Edward Lawrence Logan Int'l Rehabilitate Taxiway, VALE Infrastructure 11,666,666$          
MA New Bedford New Bedford Regional Reconstruct Apron 1,111,111$            
MD Baltimore Baltimore/Washington International Thurgood Marshall Shift or Reconfigure Existing Taxiway 5,019,469$            
MD Cumberland Heights Greater Cumberland Regional Rehabilitate Runway 2,574,220$            
ME Old Town Dewitt Field/Old Town Municipal Construct Taxiway 1,222,222$            
MI Detroit Detroit Metro Wayne County Reconstruct Taxiway 14,962,854$          
MI Ironwood Gogebic-Iron County Rehabilitate Taxiway 2,105,263$            
MI Caro Tuscola Area Rehabilitate Runway 1,444,444$            
MN Minneapolis Minneapolis-St Paul International/Wold-Chamberlain Construct Aircraft Rescue & Fire Fighting Building 12,033,572$          
MO St. Louis St Louis Lambert International Reconstruct Runway 17,093,333$          
MS Columbia Columbia-Marion County Reconstruct Taxiway 1,111,111$            
MS Bay St. Louis Stennis International Expand Apron 3,074,080$            
MT Kalispell Glacier Park International Expand Apron, Rehabilitate Apron 4,291,222$            

MT Harlem Harlem
Rehabilitate Runway, Rehabilitate Runway Lighting, Rehabilitate Taxiway, Rehabilitate 
Apron 2,111,110$            

NC Raleigh/Durham Raleigh-Durham International Reconstruct Taxiway 14,798,549$          
ND Grand Forks Grand Forks International Extend Runway 6,750,200$            
NE Valentine Miller Field Construct Taxiway 3,750,000$            
NH Manchester Manchester Construct Apron 2,094,444$            
NJ Toms River Ocean County Rehabilitate Apron 2,227,417$            
NM Albuquerque Albuquerque International Sunport Construct Aprons 5,931,901$            
NM Espanola Ohkay Owingeh Reconstruct Runway 4,888,888$            
NV Reno Reno/Stead Reconstruct Apron 2,560,000$            
NV Wells Wells Municipal/Harriet Field Reconstruct Apron 2,773,333$            
NY Buffalo Buffalo Niagara International Rehabilitate Runways 13,333,444$          

NY Watertown Watertown International
Install Runway Vertical/Visual Guidance System, Improve/Modify/Rehabilitate Terminal 
Building 2,305,263$            

OH Akron Akron-Canton Regional Shift or Reconfigure Existing Taxiway, Widen Taxiway, Remove Taxiway 2,555,554$            



OH Hamilton Butler County Regional/Hogan Field Rehabilitate Runway 2,302,377$            
OH Circleville Pickaway County Memorial Rehabilitate Runway Lighting, Rehabilitate Runway 1,666,666$            
OH Springfield Springfield-Beckley Municipal Rehabilitate Runway, Rehabilitate Runway Lighting 2,277,777$            
OK Oklahoma City Wiley Post Widen Runway 3,766,666$            

OR Creswell Hobby Field
Reconstruct Runway Lighting, Reconstruct Runway, Reconstruct Airfield Guidance 
Signs 3,294,332$            

PA Pittsburgh Allegheny County Construct/Extend/Improve Safety Area 3,148,590$            
PA Lancaster Lancaster Rehabilitate Runway 3,827,417$            
PA Philadelphia Philadelphia International Reconstruct Taxiway 8,991,292$            
PR San Juan Luis Munoz Marin International Reconstruct Apron 14,192,298$          
RI Pawtucket North Central State Rehabilitate Apron 1,111,111$            
SC Winnsboro Fairfield County Improve Airport Drainage/Erosion Control 2,701,036$            
SC Pelion Lexington County Rehabilitate Taxiway 1,140,000$            
SD Eagle Butte Cheyenne Eagle Butte Reconstruct Runway 3,277,777$            
TN Portland Portland Municipal Rehabilitate Runway, Install Taxiway Lighting 5,685,775$            
TX Dallas-Fort Worth Dallas-Fort Worth International Construct Aircraft Rescue & Fire Fighting Building 9,824,974$            
TX El Paso El Paso International Reconstruct Taxiway 6,333,333$            
TX Fort Hood/Killeen Robert Gray AAF Rehabilitate Taxiway 4,444,444$            
UT Brigham City Brigham City Regional Reconstruct Runway and Taxiway Lighting, Rehabiliate Runway 6,062,008$            
VA Richmond/Ashland Hanover County Municipal Rehabilitate Runway 2,783,333$            
VA Washington Ronald Reagan Washington Ntl Reconstruct Runway 4,930,930$            
VT Rutland Rutland - Southern Vermont Regional Rehabilitate Runway 3,333,333$            
WA Pullman/Moscow Pullman/Moscow Regional Construct Apron 5,986,068$            
WA Seattle Seattle-Tacoma International Rehabilitate Taxilane 16,773,933$          
WI Mosinee Central Wisconsin Shift or Reconfigure Existing Runway 3,416,571$            
WI West Bend West Bend Municipal Rehabilitate Runway 2,100,000$            
WV Martinsburg Eastern WV Regional/Shepherd Field Reconstruct Taxiway Lighting 1,666,666$            
WV Beckley Raleigh County Memorial Construct Taxiway 2,780,002$            
WY Riverton Central Wyoming Regional Reconstruct Taxiway 3,428,266$            

472,659,362$        


	Sheet1



